TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM337530

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/14/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ameridrives International LLC	FORMERLY Ameridrives International L.P. (f/k/a American Enterprises MPT L.P.)	10/02/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boston Gear LLC	
Street Address:	701 Carrier Drive	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28216	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1365217	CENTRIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486894071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248 786 0157

Email: kolakowski@reising.com **Correspondent Name:** William F. Kolakowski III

Address Line 1: 755 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 1850

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8377.3012.003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William F. Kolakowski III
SIGNATURE:	/William F. Kolakowski III/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005493 FRAME: 0891 source=Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005493 FRAME: 0892

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, American Enterprises MPT L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, was the owner of certain common law rights in the trademark "CENTRIC" and the owner of record of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,365,217 for "CENTRIC" (collectively "Trademark");

WHEREAS American Enterprises MPT .L.P. and Boston Gear LLC, , a Delaware limited liability company, are parties to an assignment of the Trademark dated October 14, 2005 and recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame number 3209/0554 ("Assignment");

WHEREAS, American Enterprises MPT L.P. had, before execution of either of the Assignment, changed its name to Ameridrives International L.P. in accordance with a certificate of amendment dated April 25, 1997 and has since been converted to a Delaware limited liability company and changed its name to Ameridrives International LLC;

WHEREAS, the relative dates of the Assignment and the change in name of American Enterprises MPT L.P. may cause confusion regarding the chain of title regarding the Trademark; and

WHEREAS Ameridrives International LLC (f/k/a/ Ameridrives International L.P. (f/k/a American Enterprises MPT L.P.)) ("Assignor") and Boston Gear LLC ("Assignee") wish to clarify the chain of title through this nunc pro tunc assignment from Assignor to Assignee dated as of the October 14, 2005 date of the Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

Assignor, as of October 14, 2005, hereby assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest to, any and all rights and privileges associated with said Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and the right to bring suit and collect damages for past infringements thereof. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect said right, title, and interest and said rights and privileges in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by the signatures of its duly authorized officer.

Ameridrives International LLC (f/k/a Ameridrives International L.P. (f/k/a American Enterprises MPT L.P.))

By: Dof Woll

Its: CFc

Date: 10-2-07

BH01\786134.1 ID\WFK